
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 QT Bug Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 43.54

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 57.15



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.85

AOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Shen All American Chris Elson10 32.85

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16009 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ NT

16021 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz NQ NT

16017 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 29.8



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.33

AOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee10 28.33

20001 Solar Australian Shepherd Robin Magee9 31.26

20009 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich8 32.76

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey7 34.77

20023 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows7 35.92

20018 Cascade Australian Cattle Dog Sandra Claes NQ NT

20010 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ NT

20050 Lexi Pearl Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ NT

20020 Flame Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 33.56

20022 Penny All American Megan Donley NQ 36.49

20042 Kipper Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 37.53

20036 Rush Australian Shepherd Chris Elson NQ 38.31

20032 Arya Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 48.54



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.71

AOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello10 32.71

24006 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger9 33.83

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett9 33.85

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey9 33.88

24003 Garbo Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 29.8

24011 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 37.76



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.77

AOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice10 37.77

8005 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore8 43.53

8006 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber6 52.45

8019 Bean All American Paula Elson NQ 38.99



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.46

AOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor10 30.46

12022 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka6 41.23

12020 Cooks Border Collie Jean Hornberger NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.62

AOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger10 37.62

16028 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla9 39.76

16016 Tango All American Jill Nestor9 40.03

16012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber9 40.9



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsAOC 10/27/2019

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Brooks All American Susan Lyons NQ 39.78

20027 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ 46.16



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 10/27/2019

140

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Charlie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Jean Tedesco90 49.48 2.8294



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

AOC 10/27/2019

140

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 QT Bug Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 95.21 1.4704



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Rush Australian Shepherd Chris Elson90 44.46 3.1939

20035 Rayna All American Jodi Lepik90 53.04 2.6772



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

157

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Shen All American Chris Elson100 41.04 3.8255

16022 Leah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Anne Ricci100 57.25 2.7424



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

AOC 10/27/2019

160

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Cascade Australian Cattle Dog Sandra Claes100 60.89 2.6277

20041 Tucker Australian Shepherd Nanci Miller95 59.57 2.6859

20032 Arya Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 60.87 2.6286



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

160

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 James Irish Red and White Setter Jocelyn Rossini100 49.26 3.2481



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 59.99 2.8505



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 53.99 3.1673



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/27/2019

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz100 66.58 2.6434



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Solar Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 40.35 4.461

20033 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 51.39 3.5026

20020 Flame Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 38.96 4.6201

20029 Pele Old English Sheepdog Kathleen Scott NQ 62.25 2.8916



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 41.13 4.1575

8011 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 51.65 3.3107

8008 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 53.38 3.2034

8012 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 49.04 3.4869

8002 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 51.87 3.2967

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 58.02 2.9473



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley100 44.01 3.8855

12002 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 48.21 3.547

12021 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder100 52.82 3.2374

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ 66.44 2.5738



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/27/2019

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 41.08 4.2843

16002 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker100 49.65 3.5448

16010 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan100 51.89 3.3918

16017 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 50.85 3.4612

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 68.27 2.578

16009 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 71.82 2.4506



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 35.03 5.1385

20007 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 38.39 4.6887

20003 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 38.88 4.6296

20022 Penny All American Megan Donley100 40.8 4.4118

20021 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 42.19 4.2664

20009 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 42.55 4.2303

20025 Jet Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 48.03 3.7477

20024 Beau Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 55.12 3.2656

20023 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 40.54 4.4401

20004 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 45.61 3.9465

20050 Lexi Pearl Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 53.95 3.3364

20010 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 60.12 2.9940



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 38.85 4.6332

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 43.34 4.1532

24008 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 43.42 4.1456

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 44.97 4.0027

24003 Garbo Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 48.11 3.7414

24011 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 43.89 4.1012

24006 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger NQ 44.03 4.0881

24007 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 53.65 3.3551



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

86

AOC 10/27/2019

140

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Speedy Chihuahua Mary Grace Von Calio NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

AOC 10/27/2019

141

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Cooks Border Collie Jean Hornberger100 58.64 2.4045



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/27/2019

142

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Ringo Whippet Lee Ann Donner NQ 84.11 1.6883



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

AOC 10/27/2019

153

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Bean All American Paula Elson100 42.09 3.6351



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/27/2019

160

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Joy Borzoi Chris  Danker100 61 2.623



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Aimee Italian Greyhound Mary Grace Von Calio NQ 82.97 2.061



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/27/2019

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Revi Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 50.82 3.4632



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Tango All American Jill Nestor100 47.41 3.7967



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT

20034 Brooks All American Susan Lyons NQ 60.11 2.9945



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr100 66.31 2.5788



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

AOC 10/27/2019

171

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 49.33 3.4665

8015 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 49.6 3.4476

8004 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 52 3.2885

8005 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 58.15 2.9407

8006 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 60.81 2.8120

8014 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 60.82 2.8116



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/27/2019

176

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 40.18 4.3803

12013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 43.45 4.0506

12022 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka100 49.23 3.5751

12009 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 40.27 4.3705

12017 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 51.91 3.3905

12010 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 78.72 2.2358



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 52.94 3.4001

16026 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger100 53.13 3.3879

16012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 53.39 3.3714

16013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 60.67 2.9669

16020 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 46.97 3.8322

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 71.74 2.5091



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

AOC 10/27/2019

180

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 53.1 3.3898

20027 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger100 53.59 3.3588

20016 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 71.23 2.5270

20014 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling NQ 61.47 2.9283



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

AOC 10/27/2019

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Charlie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Jean Tedesco NQ 59.55 1.8136



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

AOC 10/27/2019

110

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Tucker Australian Shepherd Nanci Miller100 31.05 3.5427

20036 Rush Australian Shepherd Chris Elson NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/27/2019

130

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Xanthi Dandie Dinmont Terrier Nancy Steele NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

AOC 10/27/2019

133

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Shen All American Chris Elson NQ 30.41 4.3736

16022 Leah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Anne Ricci NQ 49.12 2.7077



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

AOC 10/27/2019

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Cascade Australian Cattle Dog Sandra Claes100 38.84 3.4758

20030 Peavey Whippet Lorie Crain95 39.36 3.4299

20032 Arya Rottweiler Peter Piusz92 43.7 3.0892

20035 Rayna All American Jodi Lepik NQ 44.7 3.0201



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/27/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 45.58 3.4664



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AOC 10/27/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gladdy Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 51.94 3.042



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/27/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Peppa Pumi Peter Piusz97 48.85 3.3367

16017 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 33.19 4.9111

16002 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 55.23 2.9513



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Clover Flat Coated Retriever Robert Spetla100 36.57 4.5666

20020 Flame Vizsla Urszula Janicki NQ 32.33 5.1655

20001 Solar Australian Shepherd Robin Magee NQ 44.28 3.7715



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Garbo Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 31.1 5.3698



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/27/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 30.1 5.2492

8009 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 34.34 4.6010

8011 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 36.28 4.3550

8008 Olivia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 40.94 3.8593

8003 Glinda Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson100 42.36 3.7299

8002 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 46.24 3.417



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

AOC 10/27/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Brynne Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Cinotti100 38.16 4.1405

12003 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore100 47.52 3.3249

12021 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ NT

12005 George English Cocker Spaniel Alex Bradley NQ 29.21 5.4091



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/27/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 24.15 6.7495

16010 Bentley English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 33.8 4.8225

16009 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 49.38 3.3009



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 24.43 6.8359

20007 Sync Australian Shepherd Robin Magee100 30.8 5.4221

20017 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 33.01 5.0591

20025 Jet Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 35.48 4.7069

20024 Beau Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley100 38.2 4.3717

20021 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 26.34 6.3402

20050 Lexi Pearl Flat Coated Retriever Cindy Sengenberger NQ 32.76 5.0977

20022 Penny All American Megan Donley NQ 33.18 5.0332

20023 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 35.01 4.7701

20003 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 35.13 4.7538

20004 Ruby Golden Retriever Nancy Banask NQ 40.68 4.1052

20009 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 42.12 3.9649



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 27.05 6.1738

24011 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin100 31.19 5.3543

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 32.17 5.1912

24008 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello100 32.63 5.118

24012 Bolt German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Sam Honaker NQ 31.93 5.2302

24006 Beacon Labrador Retriever Jennifer Mellinger NQ 36.96 4.5184

24007 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 42.77 3.9046

24004 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.68 3.8233



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

AOC 10/27/2019

108

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Bean All American Paula Elson NQ 26.92 4.0119



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

AOC 10/27/2019

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Tango All American Jill Nestor100 29.23 4.6185



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

AOC 10/27/2019

135

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Brooks All American Susan Lyons NQ 42.19 3.1998



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/27/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Revi Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 36.64 4.4487



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Joy Borzoi Chris  Danker NQ 51.71 3.2295



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

AOC 10/27/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 The Dude Miniature Pinscher Anna Schrom Jr NQ 56.41 2.8009



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

AOC 10/27/2019

158

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 38.74 4.0785

8015 Jefferson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nicola Gosselin100 39.17 4.0337

8007 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 36.51 4.3276

8014 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ 36.9 4.2818

8005 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 44.81 3.526

8006 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 51.52 3.0668

8022 Nico French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ 68.79 2.2968



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/27/2019

163

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 27.27 5.9773

12009 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 26.4 6.1742

12008 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 29.46 5.5329

12017 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 39.52 4.1245

12022 Nickle Shetland Sheepdog Douglas Vohnoutka NQ 43.25 3.7688



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 35.44 4.7122

16011 Ziva Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski100 38.7 4.3152

16026 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger100 39.51 4.2268

16013 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 46.64 3.5806

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz100 48.73 3.4270

16028 Pizmo Australian Shepherd Bob Spetla NQ 28.93 5.7726

16020 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 33.6 4.9702



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

AOC 10/27/2019

167

Albany Obedience Club

Judge - Christie BowersCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Triton Rottweiler Lori Kling100 42.08 3.9686

20027 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ 35.65 4.6844

20026 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 49.73 3.3581

20016 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 54.17 3.0829

20012 Ula Rottweiler Tamra Bojarski NQ 60.9 2.7422


